

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS OF WEST VIRGINIA

Upon Original Jurisdiction

Case No _____

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, ex rel.

HOWARD STONE and

PATRICIA ADAMS

Petitioner,

v.

MAC WARNER,
SECRETARY OF STATE
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
And TALLY REED,

Respondents.

.....
EMERGENCY PETITION FOR MANDAMUS
.....

Patrick Lane (WV Bar 8566)
The Lane Law Firm
5402 Morning Dove
Cross Lanes, WV 25313
304-545-5263
patrick.lane@wvlanelaw.com
Counsel for Petitioner

April 24, 2018

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities.....	3
Question Presented.....	4
Statement of the Case.....	4
Summary of Argument.....	6
Statement Regarding Briefing, Oral Argument, and Decision.....	8
Argument.....	9
I. Reed is Not Eligible for Election as a Delegate for the 59 th District in 2018.....	9
II. The Residency Requirement Contained in West Virginia Constitution Article VI, §12 serves a compelling state interest and is Constitutional.....	10
III. The Appropriate Method to Challenge Reed's Eligibility is via Writ of Mandamus.....	11
Conclusion.....	13
Certificate of Service and Memorandum Persons to Be Served.....	15
Verification.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Moore v. McCartney</i> , 425 U.S. 946, 96 S.Ct. 1689 (1976).....	7
<i>State ex rel Boley v Tennant</i> , 228 W.Va. 812, 724 S.E.2d 783 (2012) at 787.	12
<i>State ex rel. Booth v Board of Ballot Comm'rs</i> , 156 W.Va. 657, 196 S.E.2d 299 (1973)	7
<i>State ex rel. Bromelow v. Daniel</i> , 163 W.Va. 532, 258 S.E.2d 119 (1979)	12
<i>State ex rel. Carenbauer v. Hechler</i> , 208 W.Va. 584, 542 S.E.2d 405 (2000)	8
<i>State ex rel. Kucera v. The City of Wheeling</i> , 153 W.Va. 538, 170 S.E.2d 367 (1969).....	12
<i>State ex rel. Maloney v McCartney</i> , 159 W.Va. 513, 223 S.E.2d 607(1976).....	7, 11, 12, 13
<i>State ex rel. Pack v Karnes</i> , 83 W.Va. 14, 97 S.E.302 (1918)	7
<i>White v. Manchin</i> , 173 W.Va. 526, 318 S.E.2d 470 (1984)	7, 10, 13

Statutes

W.Va. Code §1-2-2(c)	4, 7, 9
W.Va. Code §3-1A-6(a)	13
W.Va. Code §3-5-9.....	4

Constitutional Provisions

West Virginia Constitution Article VI, §12.....	4, 7, 9, 10
